4. defines areas of mutual interest, other operations including the abandonment and termination
procedures;

5. describes the expenditure and liability of parties, the liens of security interests, defaults and remedies,
rentals shut-in well payments and minimum royalties and taxes; and

6. the JOA also deals with the surrender of leases, renewal of extensions, acreage or cash contributions.

Operator Asset

DW Wapiti Investments I, LLC Abita

Petrodome Operating LLC Desiree

Mantle Oil and Gas, LLC Dugas & LeBlanc

Expert Oil and Gas, LLC West Klondike

21

Schedule 3 – Financial Information

PART A: Financial Information of Grand Gulf

If the Resolutions are approved, the Demerger will have the effect of reducing the Company’s share
capital and net assets by approximately $19.1 million.  To illustrate the effect of the return of capital on
the financial position of the Company, the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position (unaudited) set out
below has been based on the Company’s unaudited financial statements at 30 September 2015 adjusted
to reflect the Demerger.

(Pro-forma
after Capital

Reduction)

Balance Sheet 30/09/2015 Capital
Reduction

30/09/2015

  $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 1,252,846  (210,000) 1,042,846

Trade & other receivables 1,027,382   1,027,382

Insurance Claim Receivable 1,116,917   1,116,917

Prepayments 12,241   12,241

Total current assets 3,409,386  (210,000) 3,199,386

Non-current assets

Other Financial Assets

Property Plant & Equipment 12,774  (12,774)   -

Capitalised Oil & Gas Expenditure 15,129,447  (15,129,447)   -

Oil & Gas Properties 5,205,625  (4,103,402) 1,102,223

Total non-current assets 20,347,846  (19,245,623) 1,102,223

Total assets 23,757,232  (19,455,623) 4,301,609

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 213,198  (118,235) 94,963

Total current liabilities 213,198  (118,235) 94,963

Non current liabilities

Restoration Provision 402,515  (261,302) 141,213

Total non current liabilities 402,515  (261,302) 141,213

Total liabilities 615,713  (379,537) 236,176

Net assets 23,141,519  (19,076,086) 4,065,433

file:///C:/Users/MarkF/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/6E1CFAB2.xlsx%23RANGE!A1

22

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the draft
ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information (issued July 2005) and to provide Shareholders
with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company.  The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form,
insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards